
General $8,846,466
Capital Outlay $6,160,405
Special Education $868,395

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.834
Capital Outlay $2.337

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$23,187,019
$3,325,232

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$26,512,251Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $136,333,800
Owner Occupied $3,018,760,000
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $897,021,918

Total $4,052,115,718

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.7
41.4%
290.3

$65,636Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

17.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 3,549.378
9-12 1,275.648

3,688.966
1,370.552

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 4,877.317 5,114.128

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 5,115

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 333

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

321

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 126

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 5,073

Educational Funds $9,982

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 5,131.53

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

197

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

24.4
24.0
21.9

23.3
23.5

840

2024-2025 Profile of Brandon Valley 49-2

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 52.291 54.610

300 S Splitrock Blvd, Brandon, SD 57005

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $88,233

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $3,334,908
Capital Projects $12,370,220

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $25,475,403
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$6,695,589
$648,902

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $131,438
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,132,084

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $14,960,044
County $188,358

State $25,076,145
Federal $481,918
Total $40,706,465

$9,302,018
$0

$322,402
$38,312

$6,116,381
$0

$3,325,232
$1,114,102

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$9,662,733 $10,555,716

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$70,173

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,852,653
$3,078,900

$1,691,893
$14,257

$48,972
$44,090

$505,489
$83,280

$0
$0

$542,288
$208,517

$2,016,251
$423,281

$666,569
$189,895

$3,369,643
$198,170

$69,055

$1,469,708

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$543,957 $0 $0
$0 $9,000 $0

$5,570,754 $1,148,218 $0

Salary Property Other
$21,897,861

$441,855
$0

$2,851,296
$2,369,812

$391,265
$0

$2,023,285
$1,628,497
$1,442,035

$55,140
$0
$0

$574,650

$7,623,807
$192,670

$0
$894,208
$856,833
$114,771

$0
$769,596
$242,889
$569,342

$5,490
$131,438

$0
$104,364

$1,772,484
$2,548

$0
$1,038,930

$212,211
$31,273

$995,396
$2,154,738

$121,885
$183,945

$0
$0
$0

$326,918

$1,345,902
$7,088

$0
$81,888
$41,459

$1,553
$0

$294,215
$298,660

$2,055,029
$9,543

$0
$0

$117,987

$975,767
$4,741

$0
$50,604
$44,090

$0
$11,383,824

$1,148,218
$505,489

$0
$0
$0
$0

$208,517

$24,879
$0
$0

$950
$21,866

$5,096
$0

$328,919
$66,531

$103,473
$0
$0

$3,877,195
$8,165

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Brandon Valley 49-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$3,635,501 $4,066,393

$40,491,339 $4,059,562 $10,640,487Total Expenditures

$33,675,696 $11,505,409 $6,840,327 $4,253,324 $14,321,251 $4,437,074


